TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PEOPLE'S INCOME TAX, INC.		05/01/2010	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE INCOME TAX SCHOOL, INC.
Street Address:	10120 W. Broad Street
Internal Address:	Suite A
City:	Glen Allen
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23060
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3260863	CTP CHARTERED TAX PROFESSIONAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5403103050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 540-510-3000

Email: trademarks@leclairryan.com Correspondent Name: Tara A. Branscom, LeClairRyan

Address Line 1: PO Box 1200

Address Line 4: Roanoke, VIRGINIA 24006-1200

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01909.0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tara A. Branscom
Signature:	/Tara A. Branscom/

REEL: 005073 FRAME: 0708

TRADEMARK

900261022

Date:	07/18/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment"), effective as of May 1, 2010 (the "Effective Date"), is by and between People's Income Tax, Inc., a Virginia corporation ("Assignor"), and The Income Tax School, Inc., a Virginia corporation ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest, in and to the Trademarks, together with all translations, adaptations, derivations and combinations thereof, all goodwill related to or associated with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks, the know-how associated with and necessary to control the nature and quality of goods and services offered in connection with the Trademarks, and including all causes of action, either in law or in equity, for past, present, or future infringement of the Trademarks, and all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing, throughout the world. "Trademarks" mean the trademarks listed in Schedule A hereto and incorporated herein by reference.
- 2. Assignor agrees that it shall, at Assignee's cost and expense: execute and deliver further instruments of conveyance, transfer and assignment as requested by Assignee, its successors, or assigns; communicate to Assignee, its successors and assigns, such facts relating to the Trademarks or the history thereof as may be known to it; and take any and all other actions as Assignee, its successors, or assigns may reasonably require to effectively assign, convey, transfer, protect, enforce, and exploit such Trademarks and all rights therein to Assignee, its successors, or assigns.
- 3. In the event that Assignee is unable for any reason to secure Assignor's signature to any document or instrument necessary to effect the Assignment set forth herein, Assignor hereby irrevocably designates and appoints Assignee and its duly authorized officers and agents as Assignor's agent and attorney-in-fact to act for and on Assignor's behalf and instead of Assignor, to execute and file any such document or instrument with the same legal force and effect as if executed by Assignor. The power of attorney granted herein is irrevocable and is a power coupled with an interest.

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.
CLO Chartered Tax Professional	3260863
CTP CHARTERED TAX PROFESSIONAL	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized officers.

RECORDED: 07/18/2013

PEOPLE'S INCOME TAX, INC.

By: LANGE & Mo CABE
Name: CHARLES E. Mc CABE Title: PAESIDENT 4 CEO

THE INCOME TAX SCHOOL, INC.

By: <u>Unables & Mulabs</u>
Name: CHARLES & MCCABE
Title: PRESIDENT OF CEO